**FORM PTO-1595** 



3.17.04 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
Name(s) of first conveying party:	2. Name and address of first receiving party:
Miko Lee	Name: <u>UFO International Corp.</u> Address: <u>2 Fl., No. 8, Lane 47, Tiansiang Street</u>
Additional name (s) of conveying Party (ies) attacheded? Yes XX No	City: Sinjhuang City, Taipei Hsien Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: March 4, 2004	If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s):  B. Patent No(s):  6,378 343  Additional number(s) attached?  Yes XX No  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 is
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning the document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth F. Florek, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 is  XX enclosed.
Address: <u>HEDMAN &amp; COSTIGAN, P.C.</u> 1185 Avenue of the Americas	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account <u>08-154</u>
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-1540</u>
6. Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: 1 XX Authorization is given to charge Deposit Account if the enclosed fee is deficient.
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv of
the original document.  Kenneth F. Florek, Reg. No. 33,173  Name  Signate	March 15, 2004 Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Inventor(s): Miko LEE

Application No.: 09/794,535 Filing Date: February 27, 2001

Patent No.: 6,378,343
Grant Date: April 30, 2002

For: LOCKING DEVICE FOR A STEERING WHEEL OF AN AUTOMOBILE

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

UFO INTERNATIONAL CORP.

having become the owner of all rights in and to the aboveidentified application by virtue of an Assignment executed by the inventor(s) on March 4, 2004 , said Assignment being submitted herewith for recording, hereby appoints:

Kenneth F. Florek 33,173

Whose address is: Hedman & Costigan, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-2646 U.S.A.

their attorneys to prosecute said application and to transact in connection therewith all business in the Patent and Trademark office and before competent International Authorities.

March 4, 2004

Legal Representative: Ivy Fong LIN

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)  LOCKING DEVICE FOR A  STEERING WHEEL OF AN AUTOMOBILE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check one)  U.S. Patent No. 6,378,343 , issued 1911 50; 2002  U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of first assignor) Miko LEE (Address) 3 Fl., No. 649-5, Chung Cheng Rd., Hsin Chuang City, Taipei Hsien.
Taiwan, R.O.C.  (Full name of second assignor, if any)  (Address)
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) UFO INTERNATIONAL CORP.  (Address of Assignee) 2 Fl., No. 8, Lane 47, Tiansiang St., Sinjhuang City,  Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)
(State or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)
(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
March 4, 2004
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Miko LEE (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) (Date)

**RECORDED: 03/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0428